02-02-2001 Department of Commens [FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101602960 JAN 30 1.30.01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Conveyance Type Submission Type Assignment Security Agreement New New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger U.S. Government Reel# Frame # Corrective Document by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel #) Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Dwight N. Johnson 01 05 Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties If document to be recorded JOHNSON FAMILY TRUST dated JANUARY 5, 200 Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 6327 Chorlito Drive representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Carlsbad 92009 **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 02/02/2001 DBYRNE 00000060 09225104

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington 0.0 C.2853. Set ONB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Please and Trademerk Assignment Packets. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FD:581

PATENT

REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0963

		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 847-509-3720
Name Philip M. Kolehmainen	1	SECELVEIN
Address (line 1) MASON, KOLEHMAIN	EN, RATHBURN & WYSS	20 2001
Address (line 2) 853 Sanders Road, #330	1	JAN 3 0 2001
Address (line 3) Northbrook, IL 60062		II U
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	pocument # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) X Ma	ork if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s) 09/225,104		D408,501 5,771,921
09/386,186	5,967,167	5,806,556 5,692,249
	5,964,247	5,803,114 5,526,540
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 20
Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 800.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 13-2100
,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the company of the copy of the copy of the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy in the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy in the copy in the copy is a true copy of the copy in		
indicated herein. Philip M. Kolehmainen	000 L	252an01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ADDITIONAL PATENT NUMBERS

5,515,556

5,439,025

5,421,361

5,375,887

5,337,781

5,255,703

5,022,421

4,973,402

4,896,629

ASSIGNMENT

DN J.	For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Dwight N. Johnson, residing at 6327 Chorlito Drive, Carlsbad, in the County of San Diego and State of California does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Dwight Newton Johnson and Donna Durrine Johnson, as Trustees of the Johnson Family Trust dated California 92009, his entire right, title and interest, if any, in and to the United States patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement of each listed patent, and including all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dwight N. Johnson has signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS: SOL ATTACTEO COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED that on this day of, 2000, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came Dwight N. Johnson, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	<u>Title</u>
6,041,809	Two stage flush control valve assembly
5,967,167	Remote controlled drinker system
5,964,247	Fill valve
D408,501	Fill valve
5,806,556	Turbine controlled metering valve
5,803,114	Back jet flush toilet systems and methods
5,771,921	Pressure regulator
5,692,249	Top mounted flush valve
5,526,540	Hydrotherapy nozzle assembly
5,515,556	Back jet flush toilet systems and methods
5,439,025	Float operated fill valve
5,421,361	Float operated fill valve
5,375,887	Plumbing hookup kit
5,337,781	Float operated fill valve
5,255,703	Float operated fill valve
5,022,421	Fluid connection method and assembly
4,973,402	Flow restrictor and strainer assembly for a toilet tank fill valve and the like
4,896,629	Poultry watering valve
Patent Application	<u>Title</u>
09/225,104	Pressure regulator with selector control
09/386,186	Remote controlled drinker system and drinker line control valve

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
)
COUNTY OF ORANGE)

On JANUAY 5, 2001 before me, DOUGLAS D. CICIONE, a notary public in and for the State of California, personally appeared DWIGHT NEWTON JOHNSON personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 01/30/2001

Signature

DOUGLAS D. CICIONE
Commission # 1232163
Notary Public - California
Grange County
My Comm. Equipm Aug 14,5270

(Seal of Notary)